HOSPITAL STATISTICS OF EAST POINT HOSPITAL FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2024

TOTAL TEACHING BEDS

AVERAGE DAILY OP CASES NEW
oLD
TOTAL

CASUALTY ATTENDANCE (oP)

AVERAGE DAILY HOSPITAL ADMISSION

AVERAGE DAILY HOSPITAL DISCHARGE

800

843
563

1406
92
95 - 111 Per Day

55 - 80 Per Day

AVERAGE DAILY SURGERIES MAIJOR 24 Per Day
MINOR 49 Per Day

AVERAGE DAILY DELIVERY NORMAL DELIVERY 05 Per Day

CAESAREAN SECTIONS 02 Per Day
INVESTIGATIONS OPD IPD TOTAL
RADIOLOGY
ROUTINE X RAYs 129 90 219
SPL INVESTIGATIONS 02 02 04
ULTRASOUND STUDIES 61 47 108
CT SCANS 18 09 27
M.R.I 14 06 20
MAMMOGRAM 02 02 04
PATHOLOGY
HAEMATOLOGY 2329 1438 3767
CLINICAL PATH 1739 1100 2839
CYTOLOGY 18 05 23
HISTOPATH 18 15 33
MICROBIOLOGY
BACTERIOLOGY 197 189 386
SEROLOGY 328 316 644
MYCOLOGY 24 17 41
PARASITOLOGY 28 24 52
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY TEST 1270 1237 2507



